recording pole rental revenue at the updated rates, and the elimination of the requirement to book only 9

the revenues associated with 2017 pole rental rates, with the remainder being recorded in a DVA. BPI 10

notes it has projected pole rental revenue based on current rates on its tariff schedule. Should an 11

unexpected adjustment be made to the pole rental rates, BPI has requested the continuation of the pole 12

rental DVA. 13

The reduction to 4375 is the result of reduced expected CDM incentives and bonuses. BPI has included 14

the revenues to offset the components of the OM&A facilities budget which have been allocated as non-15

affiliate. There is a small discrepancy between the amounts in 4375 and 4380 to reflect the amount of 16

$6,966 to be collected as “Emergency Operations Centre” payments. BPI will provide this temporary 17

service to the City of Brantford Emergency Services and has included the revenue collected as revenue 18

offset.  19

The reduction in 4380 is the result of reduced expected CDM incentives and bonuses. BPI has included 20

the components of the OM&A facilities budget which have been allocated as non-affiliate.   21

USoA # USoA Description Bridge Year Test Year

2021 2022

Reporting Basis MIFRS MIFRS

4235 Specific Service Charges (625,825)   (188,127)   437,698

4210 Rent from Electic Property (239,773)   (420,792)   (181,019)

4375 Revenues from Non-Utility Operations (4,333,149)   (822,068)   3,511,081

4380 Expenses from Non-Utility Operations 4,211,035   789,852   (3,421,183)

Variance

2022Test vs

2021 Bridge

Brantford Power Inc.

EB-2021-0009

Exhibit 3

Page 39 of 39

Filed: May 12, 2021

BPI has not included “capital rent” paid by its tenants in the revenue offsets. BPI has already made 1

adjustments to remove the capital components of the non-utility portion of the building from rate base, 2

amortization expense and PILS for rate setting purposes, so to include the capital rent in revenue offsets 3

would result in a “double counting” effect on rates. BPI notes this treatment is consistent with the 4

proposals included in its ICM.  5

3.4.1 Service Changes of Other Revenue  6